



\$~6 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 294/2005

JAGDEV SINGH @ DOCTOR @ CHAWLAAppellant

Through:

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghvinder Varma, APP for State
with SI Jitendra, PS-Malviya Nagar.

14

+ CRL.A. 641/2004

MOMINAppellant

Through:

Mr. Ruchir Batra, Advocate.
Mr. Badre Alam, Advocate along
with Appellant in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghvinder Varma, APP for State
with SI Jitendra, PS-Malviya Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

20.12.2025

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List the present appeals along with the connected appeal bearing **CRL.A. 550/2004** on 21st January, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

DECEMBER 20, 2025/nd/abk