



\$~7 to 9 and 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 550/2004

ARSHAD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchir Batra, Mr. Badre Alam,
Advts with Appellant in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State.

8

+ CRL.A. 642/2004, CRL.M.A. 34498/2025

MOHSEEN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Farooq Chaudhary, Mr. Vishal
Raj Sehajpal, Ms. Nasir, Mr. Nahid,
Ms. Priyanka, Advts. with Appellant
in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State.

9

+ CRL.A. 294/2005

JAGDEV SINGH @ DOCTOR @ CHAWLA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent



18

+ CRL.A. 641/2004

MOMIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP for the State.

Through: Ms. Ruchir Batra, Mr. Badre Alam, Advs with Appellant in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvair Singh Chauhan, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

21.01.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 13.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 21, 2026/ps