



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 294/2005

JAGDEV SINGH @ DOCTOR @ CHAWLA

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, Ld. APP
SI Ravinder, PS Malviya Nagar
M. 9136552309.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Matter is taken up for compliance of minutes of meeting of Hon'ble CFM Committee with regard to criminal cases pending in the bracket of 20-25 years as on 19.03.2026.

This matter is already fixed before the Hon'ble Court. This way the matter is not infructuous one.

Accordingly, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 06.07.2026, date already fixed.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/SM